230 °C
180 °C
240 to 250 °C
150 °C
30 sec. max.
Multilayer Chip Inductors For High-frequency Circuits And Modules, MLK series 0603 type
MLK0603 series
TDK CORPORATION 1MLK0603NEXT    2
0.6   0.03
0.2 min.
0.15   0.05
0.
3
  0
.0
3
0.
3
  0
.0
3
C
0.65 to 0.95
A BB
A: 0.25 to 0.35
B : 0.2 to 0.3
C: 0.25 to 0.35
10M 100M 1G 10G
10nH
4.7nH
6.8nH
15nH
3.3nH
2.2nH
1.5nH
1nH
100
30
10
3
1
0.5
10M 100M 1G 10G
50
40
30
20
10
  0
15nH
1nH3.3nH
2.2nH
1.5nH
4.7nH10nH
6.8nH
3 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
4 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
5 typ.
12 min. / 17.1 typ.
11min. / 15.2 typ.
9.5 min. / 14.8 typ.
8.5 min. / 12.7 typ.
8 min. / 11.7 typ.
7.5 min. / 10.7 typ.
7 min. / 10.2 typ.
6.5 min. / 9.5 typ.
6 min. / 9 typ.
5.7 min. / 8.5 typ.
5.5 min. / 7.9 typ.
5 min. / 7.6 typ.
4.7 min. / 7.3 typ.
4.3 min. / 6.8 typ.
4 min. / 6.1 typ.
3.7 min. / 5.5 typ.
3.5 min. / 5 typ.
3.0 min. / 4.5 typ.
2.8 min. / 4.2 typ.
0.2 max. / 0.13 typ.
0.25 max. / 0.14 typ.
0.3 max. / 0.15 typ.
0.35 max. / 0.18 typ.
0.4 max. / 0.21 typ.
0.45 max. / 0.24 typ.
0.5 max. / 0.26 typ.
0.55 max. / 0.3 typ.
0.6 max. / 0.34 typ.
0.7 max. / 0.38 typ.
0.8 max. / 0.49 typ.
0.9 max. / 0.51 typ.
1 max. / 0.59 typ.
1.1 max. / 0.7 typ.
1.2 max. / 0.86 typ.
1.4 max. / 0.92 typ.
1.6 max. / 0.98 typ.
1.8 max. / 1.1 typ.
2.0 max. / 1.3 typ.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
100 max.
100 max.
100 max.
100 max.
7 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
13 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
13 typ.
13 typ.
MLK0603L1N0S
MLK0603L1N2S
MLK0603L1N5S
MLK0603L1N8S
MLK0603L2N2S
MLK0603L2N7S
MLK0603L3N3S
MLK0603L3N9S
MLK0603L4N7S
MLK0603L5N6S
MLK0603L6N8J
MLK0603L8N2J
MLK0603L10NJ
MLK0603L12NJ
MLK0603L15NJ
MLK0603L18NJ
MLK0603L22NJ
MLK0603L27NJ
MLK0603L33NJ
1.0    0.3nH
1.2    0.3nH
1.5    0.3nH
1.8    0.3nH
2.2    0.3nH
2.7    0.3nH
3.3    0.3nH
3.9    0.3nH
4.7    0.3nH
5.6    0.3nH
6.8    5%
8.2    5%
10    5%
12    5%
15    5%
18    5%
22    5%
27    5%
33    5%
MLK0603 series
TDK CORPORATION 2MLK06031    BACK NEXT    3
MLK0603 series
DCS1800/TX
DCS1800/RX
GSM/TX
GSM/RX
T/R Switch
T/R Switch
LPF
LPF
SAW Balun
Balun
LNA
LNA
PA
PA
Balun
BalunCoupler
APC
Coupler
DCS1800
DCS1800
DCS1800
DCS1800
GSM
GSM
GSM
GSM
DCS1800GSM
R
T
R
T
VCO
VCOVCO
IF
IF
RF
SAWRF
1st  IF 2nd  IF
VCO
I/Q
I/Q
I/Q
Demod
90 Deg
Shifter
90 Deg
Shifter
I/Q
Mod
SAW
High Power
VCO
High Power
ANT
LPF
DCS1800
Diplexer
APC
APC
IF PLL
RF PLL
AGC
DIV
DIV
Phase Detecter
LPF LPF
PA
VCO
RF SAW
LNA
IF SAW
GSM/DCS1800 Dual-band System
LNA
L1 L 2
L3
Vcc
SAW
L1 L2
SAW
L1 L 2
L 4 L 5
L1
Vdd1
VGG VGG
L 6
L 2
Vdd2
VGG
L 7
L 3
Vdd2
L 4
L1
L 2
L 3
Vt
Oscillation
Stage
Buffer
Stage
TDK CORPORATION 3MLK06032    BACK NEXT    4
MLK0603 series
a b
1000
  100
    10
10M 100M 1G 10G
MLK
30
25
20
15
10
  5
  0
Q
10M 100M 1G 10G
MLK
TDK CORPORATION 4MLK06033    BACK NEXT    5
10M 100M 1G 10G
56nH
22nH
33nH
100nH
10nH
4.7nH
2.2nH
1.2nH
300
100
30
10
3
1
10M 100M 1G 10G
Q
50
40
30
20
10
  0
56nH
10nH
4.7nH
22nH
2.2nH
1.2nH
100nH
33nH
230 °C
180 °C
240 to 250 °C
150 °C
30 s max.
Multilayer Chip Inductors For High-frequency Circuits And Modules, MLK1005 series
MLK1005 series
TDK CORPORATION 5MLK06034    BACK NEXT    6
1.0   0.1
0.3 min.
0.1min.
0.
5
  0
.1
0.
5
  0
.1
0.
5
1.2 to 1.5
0.4 to 0.5 0.4 to 0.50.4 to 0.5
MLK1005 series
24 typ.
26 typ.
28 typ.
29 typ.
29 typ.
30 typ.
32 typ.
30 typ.
31 typ.
31 typ.
31 typ.
31 typ.
31 typ.
32 typ.
30 typ.
30 typ.
30 typ.
28 typ.
27 typ.
27 typ.
26 typ.
25 typ.
23 typ.
20 typ.
20 typ.
7 typ.
7 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
8 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
9 typ.
12 min. / 19 typ.
11 min. / 16.2 typ.
9.5 min. / 13.6 typ.
8.5 min. / 10.5 typ.
8 min. / 10 typ.
7.5 min. / 9.2 typ.
7 min. / 8.5 typ.
6.5 min. / 8.2 typ.
6 min. / 7.3 typ.
5.7 min. / 7.2 typ.
5.5 min. / 6.8 typ.
5 min. / 6.5 typ.
4.7 min. / 6.3 typ.
4.3 min. / 6.2 typ.
4 min. / 5.6 typ.
3.7 min. / 5.3 typ.
3.5 min. / 5.1 typ.
3 min. / 4.7 typ.
2.5 min. / 4.2 typ.
2.0 min. / 3.4 typ.
1.8 min. / 2.9 typ.
1.5 min. / 2.8 typ.
1.2 min. / 2.7 typ.
1 min. / 2.1 typ.
0.8 min. / 2 typ.
0.1 max. / 0.05 typ.
0.15 max. / 0.07 typ.
0.16 max. / 0.08 typ.
0.2 max. / 0.11 typ.
0.21 max. / 0.11 typ.
0.23 max. / 0.16 typ.
0.25 max. / 0.16 typ.
0.28 max. / 0.16 typ.
0.32 max. / 0.19 typ.
0.35 max. / 0.21 typ.
0.38 max. / 0.28 typ.
0.42 max. / 0.31 typ.
0.45 max. / 0.33 typ.
0.5 max. / 0.41 typ.
0.55 max. / 0.44 typ.
0.65 max. / 0.53 typ.
0.75 max. / 0.58 typ.
0.95 max. / 0.75 typ.
1.1 max. / 0.81 typ.
1.2 max. / 0.67 typ.
1.3 max. / 0.79 typ.
1.4 max. / 0.97 typ.
1.6 max. / 1.18 typ.
1.8 max. / 1.24 typ.
2.2 max. / 1.5 typ.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
300 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
200 max.
100 max.
100 max.
100 max.
100 max.
50 max.
50 max.
12 typ.
13 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
15 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
16 typ.
15 typ.
14 typ.
14 typ.
MLK1005S1N0S
MLK1005S1N2S
MLK1005S1N5S
MLK1005S1N8S
MLK1005S2N2S
MLK1005S2N7S
MLK1005S3N3S
MLK1005S3N9S
MLK1005S4N7S
MLK1005S5N6D
MLK1005S6N8D
MLK1005S8N2D
MLK1005S10NJ
MLK1005S12NJ
MLK1005S15NJ
MLK1005S18NJ
MLK1005S22NJ
MLK1005S27NJ
MLK1005S33NJ
MLK1005S39NJ
MLK1005S47NJ
MLK1005S56NJ
MLK1005S68NJ
MLK1005S82NJ
MLK1005SR10J
1.0    0.3nH
1.2    0.3nH
1.5    0.3nH
1.8    0.3nH
2.2    0.3nH
2.7    0.3nH
3.3    0.3nH
3.9    0.3nH
4.7    0.3nH
5.6    0.5nH
6.8    0.5nH
8.2    0.5nH
10    5%
12    5%
15    5%
18    5%
22    5%
27    5%
33    5%
39    5%
47    5%
56    5%
68    5%
82    5%
100    5%
TDK CORPORATION 6MLK06035    BACKBSF-E01CB 2006.07.20